## Ajinomoto Co., Inc. Statement on the Passing of Chiaki Nosaka Member of the Board, Executive Officer & Senior Vice President

**Tokyo November 15, 2022** – Ajinomoto Co., Inc. ("Ajinomoto Co.") mourns the passing away of Chiaki Nosaka, (age 62), Member of the Board, Executive Officer & Senior Vice President on November 10, 2022. With great sadness, Ajinomoto Co. extends its heartfelt gratitude to her exceptional contribution and kindness during her career.

Funeral was held by close members of her family, who wish to kindly decline any condolence money, funeral offerings, messages, etc. Ajinomoto Co. shares its deepest sympathies with the bereaved family.

< Profile of Ms. Chiaki Nosaka > Place of birth: Tokyo, Japan

April 1983	Joined Company
April 2005	General Manager, Shanghai Ajinomoto Food Research and Development Center Co., Ltd.
July 2009	General Manager, Food Technology Development Center, Food Products Company,
	Ajinomoto Co., Inc.
June 2011	Corporate Executive Officer
June 2015	Corporate Vice President
June 2015	General Manager, Institute of Food Sciences and Technologies, Food Products Division
June 2019	Member of the Board, Corporate Vice President, In charge of diversity and HR
June 2021	Member of the Board, Executive Officer & Senior Vice President,
	In charge of diversity and HR (present post)

For further information, please contact: HERE